
Facility Usage for District of NEW JERSEY
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

50 (D/NJ)

Federal

BRO Brooklyn MDC

Jail Days 516 551 559 495 412 549 470 456 376 503 734 615 6,236 6,236

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 16.65 19.68 18.03 16.50 13.29 18.30 15.16 14.71 12.53 16.23 24.47 19.84 17.08

PHL FDC Philadelphia

Jail Days 5,113 4,683 5,182 4,907 5,534 5,433 5,699 5,679 5,122 5,200 4,939 5,293 62,784 62,784

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 164.94 167.25 167.16 163.57 178.52 181.10 183.84 183.19 170.73 167.74 164.63 170.74 172.01

NYM MCC New York

Jail Days 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

Federal Total

Jail Days 5,629 5,234 5,741 5,408 5,946 5,982 6,169 6,135 5,498 5,703 5,673 5,908 69,026 69,026

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 199.40180.27 191.81 189.10197.90 183.97185.19186.93181.59 183.26199.00 190.58 189.11

IGA

3UC Camden Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 65

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2AB Bergen Co Jail

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 37 34 375 375

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 37 34 375 375

Cost $ 3,410 $ 3,080 $ 3,410 $ 3,300 $ 3,410 $ 3,300 $ 3,410 $ 3,410 $ 3,300 $ 3,410 $ 4,070 $ 3,740 $ 41,250 $ 41,250

Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.23 1.10 1.03

2AF Monmouth Co Corr

Jail Days 1,894 1,712 2,140 2,375 2,254 2,295 2,494 2,522 2,660 3,023 2,796 2,843 29,008 29,008

Paid Jail Days 1,894 1,712 2,140 2,375 2,254 2,295 2,494 2,522 2,660 3,023 2,796 2,843 29,008 29,008

Cost $ 198,870 $ 179,760 $ 224,700 $ 249,375 $ 236,670 $ 240,975 $ 261,870 $ 264,810 $ 279,300 $ 317,415 $ 293,580 $ 298,515 $ 3,045,840 $ 3,045,840

Rate $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00

Avg Pop 61.10 61.14 69.03 79.17 72.71 76.50 80.45 81.35 88.67 97.52 93.20 91.71 79.47

3XO Salem Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 4 28 37 45 31 31 23 13 56 62 60 62 452 452

Paid Jail Days 4 28 37 45 31 31 23 13 56 62 60 62 452 452

Cost $ 328 $ 2,296 $ 3,034 $ 3,690 $ 2,542 $ 2,542 $ 1,886 $ 1,066 $ 4,592 $ 5,084 $ 4,920 $ 5,084 $ 37,064 $ 37,064

Rate $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00

Avg Pop 0.13 1.00 1.19 1.50 1.00 1.03 0.74 0.42 1.87 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.24

3XT Burlington Co Jail

Jail Days 224 217 266 299 314 300 308 256 222 246 240 245 3,137 3,137

Paid Jail Days 224 217 266 299 314 300 308 256 222 246 240 245 3,137 3,137

Cost $ 18,368 $ 17,794 $ 21,812 $ 24,518 $ 25,748 $ 24,600 $ 25,256 $ 20,992 $ 18,204 $ 20,172 $ 19,680 $ 20,090 $ 257,234 $ 257,234

Rate $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00

Avg Pop 7.23 7.75 8.58 9.97 10.13 10.00 9.94 8.26 7.40 7.94 8.00 7.90 8.59

GBH Essex County Correctional Facility

Jail Days 5,390 4,766 5,121 4,786 5,028 4,935 5,088 5,088 5,203 5,417 5,346 5,315 61,483 61,483

Paid Jail Days 5,390 4,766 5,121 4,786 5,028 4,935 5,088 5,088 5,203 5,417 5,346 5,315 61,483 61,483

Cost $ 565,950 $ 500,430 $ 537,705 $ 502,530 $ 527,940 $ 518,175 $ 534,240 $ 534,240 $ 546,315 $ 568,785 $ 561,330 $ 558,075 $ 6,455,715 $ 6,455,715

Rate $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00

Avg Pop 173.87 170.21 165.19 159.53 162.19 164.50 164.13 164.13 173.43 174.74 178.20 171.45 168.45

3PS Morris Co Jail

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 32 31 367 367
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 32 31 367 367

Cost $ 2,015 $ 1,820 $ 2,015 $ 1,950 $ 2,015 $ 1,950 $ 2,015 $ 2,015 $ 1,950 $ 2,015 $ 2,080 $ 2,015 $ 23,855 $ 23,855

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.07 1.00 1.01

IGA Total

Jail Days 7,574 6,779 7,626 7,566 7,689 7,621 7,975 7,941 8,201 8,810 8,511 8,530 94,823 94,823

8,5117,566 7,9757,6897,574 8,8106,779 8,2017,621 8,5307,9417,626Paid Jail Days 94,82394,823

$ 785,428 $ 9,861,023$ 792,676 $ 798,325 $ 826,533 $ 885,660$ 788,941Cost $ 828,677$ 705,180 $ 916,881$ 853,661 $ 9,861,023$ 887,519$ 791,542

$ 103.99$ 103.81 $ 104.09$ 104.02 $ 104.05$ 104.16 $ 104.07 $ 104.06$ 103.86$ 103.94 $ 103.91Rate $ 103.83 $ 104.08

Avg Pop 254.03252.20 248.03 283.70256.16 284.20245.99242.10244.33 273.37257.26 275.16 259.79

CAP

3YU Hudson Co Jail (INS)

Jail Days 3,313 2,830 2,963 2,713 2,437 2,264 2,427 2,275 2,108 2,148 1,944 1,865 29,287 29,287

Paid Jail Days 3,313 2,830 2,963 2,713 2,437 2,264 2,427 2,275 2,108 2,148 1,944 1,865 29,287 29,287

Cost $ 364,430 $ 311,300 $ 325,930 $ 298,430 $ 268,070 $ 249,040 $ 266,970 $ 250,250 $ 231,880 $ 236,280 $ 213,840 $ 205,150 $ 3,221,570 $ 3,221,570

Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 106.87 101.07 95.58 90.43 78.61 75.47 78.29 73.39 70.27 69.29 64.80 60.16 80.24

CAP Total

Jail Days 3,313 2,830 2,963 2,713 2,437 2,264 2,427 2,275 2,108 2,148 1,944 1,865 29,287 29,287

1,9442,713 2,4272,4373,313 2,1482,830 2,1082,264 1,8652,2752,963Paid Jail Days 29,28729,287

$ 298,430 $ 3,221,570$ 325,930 $ 268,070 $ 250,250 $ 213,840$ 364,430Cost $ 266,970$ 311,300 $ 236,280$ 231,880 $ 3,221,570$ 205,150$ 249,040

$ 110.00$ 110.00 $ 110.00$ 110.00 $ 110.00$ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00$ 110.00$ 110.00 $ 110.00Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 75.4790.43 78.61 64.8073.39 69.2995.58101.07106.87 70.2778.29 60.16 80.24

50 (D/NJ) Total

$ 1,076,783

$ 105.11$ 105.94

9,609

$ 1,083,858

526.76 518.45

10,402

$ 1,092,669

10,589

$ 105.23$ 105.30

$ 13,082,593

529.14

16,072

10,279

14,843

$ 1,099,500$ 1,153,161

$ 105.78

$ 1,118,606

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,095,647

$ 105.27

16,661 193,136

$ 105.31

537.46

16,351

10,887 10,958

$ 1,016,480

15,687 16,303

$ 105.64

10,455

16,330

$ 1,040,582

10,126

$ 13,082,593

527.45 525.90522.90

$ 1.00

Jail Days

1,865

Avg Pop

124,110

15,867

Cost

124,110

$ 1,153,371

$ 105.16

15,807 16,128

526.90534.55530.10532.79

16,571

10,3099,885

$ 1,085,541

10,216

193,136

Rate $ 105.40

16,516

528.90

$ 1,066,395

$ 105.33$ 105.44

537.60
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Grand Total

528.90

$ 1,095,647

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,085,541

$ 105.78

16,661

$ 105.33

124,110

518.45

$ 105.30

10,887

534.55530.10

10,395

$ 105.64

16,571

$ 105.11

$ 1,153,161 $ 13,082,593

537.46

$ 105.44

527.45532.79 525.90

$ 1,083,858

$ 105.31Rate $ 105.41

15,687

10,45510,216

537.60

Jail Days 16,330 16,128

Avg Pop

$ 105.16

10,589

16,351

10,279

$ 13,082,593

529.14526.90

$ 105.40

$ 1,092,669

10,958

Cost

$ 105.27

15,867

$ 105.94

124,110

193,136

$ 105.23

$ 1,076,783

16,516

10,3099,885

$ 1,153,371

16,072

10,126

15,807

9,609

$ 1,099,500$ 1,040,582$ 1,066,395

14,843

522.90526.76

16,303

$ 1,016,480

193,136

10,402

$ 1,118,606
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